08/02/2012 900230057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dale L Peters		07/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D. L. Peters Construction, LLC	
Street Address:	16 S. Wolf Street	
City:	Manheim	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17545	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3922522	D.L. PETERS CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3976846	P

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7175090740 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 717-291-1700 Email: pkraybill@gkh.com Correspondent Name: Peter J. Kraybill, Esquire Address Line 1: 41 East Orange Street

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18309-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Kraybill
Signature:	/Peter J. Kraybill/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0580

Date:	08/02/2012
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Assignment of Trademark - D.L. Peters Construction - 3922522 (00145774)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark - D.L. Peters Construction - 3922522 (00145774)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark - graphic of P with hammer - 3976846 (00145775)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark - graphic of P with hammer - 3976846 (00145775)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 3155 of 50	_, 20/)
between Dale L. Peters, of 132 E. Gramby Street, Manheim, PA 17545, herein	referred
to as "Assignor", and D. L. Peters Construction, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited	liability
company, having a business address of 16 S. Wolf Street, Manheim, PA 17545	, herein
referred to as "Assignee".	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3922522, dated February 22, 2011 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof. The mark is further described as:

Word Mark:

D.L. PETERS CONSTRUCTION (standard character mark)

Goods and Services:

IC 037; residential construction services

Serial Number: Filing Date:

85050009 May 28, 2010

Disclaimer:

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use "construction"

apart from the mark as shown

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

ATTEST/WITNESS:

Assignor:

Date | Peters

Date: Jy 31, 2012

Assignee:

D. L. Peters Construction, LLC

Date L. Peters, Manager

Date: 0-14 31, 2017

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER) SS:)
ON THIS, the day of before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned of known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the within instrument and acknowledged that he excontained.	ficer, personally appeared Dale L. Peters, e person whose name is subscribed to the
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.	Rotary Public
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	NOTARIAL SEAL BONITA L. MATEER, Notary Public Penn Twp., Lancaster County My Commission Expires April 11, 2015
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS:
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)
BE IT REMEMBERED that on the before me the subscriber, personally appeared to be the manager of D. L. Peters Construction that capacity, being authorized to do so, expurposes contained therein by signing the nathimself as the manager.	Dale L. Peters, who acknowledged himself n, LLC, a limited liability company, and in ecuted the foregoing instrument for the
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal the	day and year aforesaid.
Ā	Bout 1 mats
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL BONITA L. MATEER, Notary Public Penn Twp., Lancaster County My Commission Expires April 11, 2015

2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

between Dale L. Pet to as "Assignor", an	nt entered this 31 ers, of 132 E. Gramby d D. L. Peters Conspusiness address of 1 nee".	y Street, Ma truction, I I (nheim, PA 17545	a limited liabilit
Patent and Tradema	has adopted and is rk Office, Registration of acquiring such ma	i No. 39768	46 dated Octobe	r 26 2010 and
Design Mark:				
Description of the Mark:	Color is not claimed of a graphic featurir like a hammer	l as a feature ng the letter	e of the mark. The "P" with negative	mark consists space shaped
Goods and Services: Serial Number: Filing Date:	IC 037; residential co 85050011 May 28, 2010	onstruction s	services	
acknowledged, Assigrand to said mark, the	and valuable cons nor does hereby assig goodwill of the busine e number of which is o	ın to Assign ess symboliz	ee all rights, title	and interest in
ATTESTMITNESS: Bruite J. M	ath	Assignor: Dale L. Pe	1 DA	
		Date: J	oly 31 ,2	1012
		ву:	rs Construction, LI Peters, Manager	-Ç
		Date: 🕠	ly 31,2	1012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0584

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)
ON THIS, the
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL BONITA L. MATEER, Notary Public Penn Twp., Lancaster County My Commission Expires April 11, 2015
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER) SS:
BE IT REMEMBERED that on the
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL BONITA L. MATEER, Notary Public Penn Twp., Lancaster County My Commission Expires April 11, 2015

2

RECORDED: 08/02/2012